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Tuesday 7:00 pm Pinheads Entertainment Center Lanes 3 - 32
President: Ken Robinson (317)773-1518 kenneth.ch.robinson@gmail.com
Secretary/Treasurer: Marie Pringle (317)292-6953 mcpringle77@gmail.com
View Standings on the Web
Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID numberis 88052
Visit bowl .com - This league's ID numberis 22653

Team Standings

1st Part 2nd Part Pins +
Place Lane # Team Name WON Place WON Place HDCP
1 7 28 Team Sundaes 187 % 10 117% 1 18698
2 16 12 Off Constantly 183% 14 112% 2 18913
3 8 25 Gutt-Er-Done 189 9 111 % 3 18764
4 6 29 Strike Them Down 215 2 108% 4 19068
5 14 16  Goofballs 144% 28 108 5 18387
6 12 14 Custard Dogs 176" 18 102% 6 18818
7 21 15 Noble Nutrition 234% 1 100% 7 18909
8 27 21 6 Balls 1 Split 130 30 98 8 18952
9 13 22 The Misfit Toys 173 19 95 9 18579
10 24 2 Pindemic 156 26 95 10 18522
11 3 30 ABCD 184% 12 94" 11 18423
12 4 27 Pocket Pounders 0 0 91 12 18783
13 18 8 Strike Force 197 8 87 13 18767
14 29 23 Turkey Baggers 142% 29 86 14 18688
15 9 24 High Rollers 154 27 84 15 18515
16 11 20 Ranger Rick's 159 24 82 16 18076
17 25 13 Gutter Fingers 179% 16 77 17 17728
18 30 5 Four Horsemen 172 20 76 18 18798
19 31 19 Mask On Mask Off 165% 23 76 19 17774
20 19 7 10 Pin Blues :-( 200 5 73 20 18356
21 15 9 3Millers and Bud 170 22 71% 21 18611
22 26 4 Blagburn Glass & 211 3 687% 22 18166
23 17 11  We've Been Robbed 184" 11 67 "% 23 18112
24 5 26 Robinson and Com 200% 4 67 24 18253
25 32 1 Tappers 184 13 64% 25 18081
26 28 3 Alpha Dominance 200 6 63% 26 17644
27 23 17 NOX4U 158 25 62 27 18374
28 22 6 The Dammits 171 21 62 28 17942
29 10 18 Dean and Daniel 178 17 61% 29 17994
30 20 10 Yeah Baby! 197 % 7 56% 30 17794
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
3-4 Robinson and Com 840 886 847 2573 7 <--> Yeah Baby! 943 888 880 2711 17
5-6 Off Constantly 878 908 841 2627 10 <--->  Gutt-Er-Done 874 925 909 2708 14
7-8 Pocket Pounders 833 888 945 2666 17 <--->  We've Been Robbed 892 784 891 2567 7
9-10 Pindemic 908 841 867 2616 13 <--->  Goofballs 861 893 863 2617 11
11-12  Dean and Daniel 881 857 823 2561 8 <--->  Tappers 794 979 954 2727 16
13-14  Alpha Dominance 869 775 933 2577 13% <---> NOX4U 783 898 896 2577 10%
15-16  Strike Force 903 964 941 2808 15 <-->  The Misfit Toys 924 893 852 2669 9
17-18  High Rollers 913 874 840 2627 7% <---> 10 Pin Blues :~( 925 899 838 2662 16%
19-20  3Millers and Bud 867 893 899 2659 9 <--->  Turkey Baggers 981 862 942 2785 15
21-22  Custard Dogs 895 828 873 2596 3% <---> Team Sundaes 979 912 937 2828 20%
23-24  ABCD 843 887 864 2594 22 <--->  Gutter Fingers 774 758 777 2309 2
25-26  Noble Nutrition 931 820 771 2522 6% <--->  Strike Them Down 917 930 914 2761 17%
27-28  Ranger Rick's 881 846 842 2569 8 <---> Blagburn Glass & 823 887 925 2635 16
29-30 The Dammits 807 768 842 2417 5 <---> Mask On Mask Off 848 828 854 2530 19
31-32 6 Balls 1 Split 893 864 745 2502 12 <--->  Four Horsemen 881 838 918 2637 12

Lane Assignments
34 5-6 7-8 910 11-12 1314 1516 17-18
Wk23 03/19 30-27 26-29 28-25 24-18 20-14 22-16 9-12 11- 8
Wk24 03/26 9-15 11-17 7-13 30-12 26-8 2810 3-18 514

3/14/2024 5:17 pm Page 1 of 6 BLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Marie Pringle - Pinheads Entertainment Center


mailto:kenneth.ch.robinson@gmail.com
mailto:mcpringle77@gmail.com

3/12/2024 Week 22 of 30

Sundaes Ice Cream Mixed 2023-24

Page 2

Lane Assignments - continued

Wk25 04/02

Wk23 03/19
Wk24 03/26
Wk25 04/02

34 56 7-8 910 1112 13-14 1516 17-18
18-6 14-2 16-4 21-9 23-11 19-7 24-27 20-29
1920 21-22 2324 2526 2728 29-30 31-32

7-10 156 17-2 13-4 21-3 23-5 19-1

1-16 21-27 23-29 19-25 6-24 2-20 4-22

22-25 3-30 526 1-28 1512 17-8 13-10

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Series

2378 Robinson and Com
2377 Blagburn Glass &

2348

Men

Women

ABCD

Scratch Series

678
678
677

606
499
459

Chad Arnold
Brian Wolff
Charlie Blagburn

Donna Branham
Jerri Goodman
Carrie VanCoutren

Team Scratch Game

853 Tappers

846 Noble Nutrition

818 Yeah Baby!
Scratch Game

279
257
255
255

195
187
187

Andrew Stein
Eric Scott
Shawn Fears
Kevin Archuleta

Jenny Armstrong
Hannah Bartley
Molly Gang

Team Handicap Series

2828 Team Sundaes
2808 Strike Force

2761 Strike Them Down
Handicap Series

796
783
766

719
691
679
679

Season High Scores

Terrence Lofton
Roy Rodabaugh
Nathan Hill

Miera Buckner
Amy Hill

Ruth Wolf
Connie Chesney

Team Handicap Game

981 Turkey Baggers
945 Pocket Pounders
933 Alpha Dominance

Handicap Game

292 Allen Johnson
282 Jared Heine
281 Bruce Deibel

257 Miriam Tedley

250 Kelly Longstreth

237 Beth Miller

Team Scratch Series

2706 Robinson and Com
2642 Blagburn Glass &
2593 6 Balls 1 Split
Scratch Series

Men

Women

777
772
767

708
644
553

Charlie Blagburn
Bob Venus
Boomer Schindler

Addison Baker
Alicyn Arnold
Molly Gang

Team Scratch Game

1000 ABCD

944 Ranger Rick's
934 Alpha Dominance
Scratch Game

300
300
299

267
215
203

Conner Page
David Cruz
Brian Haidle

CJ Weile
Hannah Bartley
Jenny Armstrong

Team Handicap Series
3028 Off Constantly

2990 The Misfit Toys
2889 Noble Nutrition
Handicap Series

840
821
820

781
762
753

Split 1 High Scores

Tony Tran
Jason Viemann
Kris Lawson

Kimberly McTamney

Kelly Longstreth
Ann Stein

High Rollers

320
316
315

291
284
278

Scott Dick
Mitch Miller
Nathan Hill

Alaina Kreger
Debbie Long
Ana Goodman

Team Handicap Game
1081

1056 Strike Force
1026 Mask On Mask Off

Handicap Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Scratch Game

Team Handicap Series

Team Handicap Game

2706 Robinson and Com 1000 ABCD 3028 Off Constantly 1081 High Rollers
2642 Blagburn Glass & 944 Ranger Rick's 2990 The Misfit Toys 1056 Strike Force
2577 Alpha Dominance 905 Yeah Baby! 2889 Noble Nutrition 1026 Mask On Mask Off
2577 10 Pin Blues :~(
Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
Men 760 Ben Page 300 Conner Page 840 Tony Tran 320 Scott Dick
758 Jamie Hopper 300 David Cruz 821 Jason Viemann 315 Nathan Hill
757 Charlie Blagburn 299 Brian Haidle 816 Andrew Stein 312 Scott Wims
Women 708 Addison Baker 255 CJ Weile 762 Kelly Longstreth 291 Alaina Kreger
581 Alicyn Arnold 215 Hannah Bartley 757 Alexis Prater 278 Ana Goodman
553 Molly Gang 197 Carrie VanCoutren 753 Ann Stein 275 Kimberly McTamney
275 Debbie Long
Individual High Averages
Men 225.05 Charlie Blagburn 222.94 Bob Venus 220.57 Elijah Waterman
Women 193.57 Addison Baker 188.39 CJ Weile 180.41 Alicyn Arnold
Team Rosters
HDCP Points
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won
1 - Tappers
Dan Schumm 164 56 9872 60 156 138 158 452 617 26.0
Steve Mross 176 44 8992 51 0 0 22.5
Brian Wolff 193 27 3476 18 177 237 264 678 780 7.0
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HDCP Points
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won
2 - Pindemic
Ruth Wolf 123 97 7794 63 137 130 121 388 679 320
Courtney White 130 90 7456 57 110 138 144 392 662 29.5
Tony Rivera 165 55 9426 57 190 139 187 516 681 31.0
Brian Heidorn bk188 32 444 3 0 0
Sean Lang 206 14 12160 59 216 179 160 555 594 30.0
3 - Alpha Dominance
Zach Ossip 166 54 5491 33 178 167 158 503 665 17.0
Ryan Langdon 179 41 10219 57 0 0 31.0
Andy Lanier 197 23 11263 57 0 0 29.0
Eric Scott 204 16 6763 33 201 182 257 640 688 14.0
Danny Fox 166 54 4487 27 156 93 157 406 556 11.5
Matt Medland 172 48 4645 27 165 164 192 521 668 16.0
Richard White 184 36 1663 9 0 0 30
Nate Brownfield 206 14 2472 12 0 0 7.0
4 - Blagburn Glass &
Daniel Quarles 175 45 10509 60 186 145 208 539 677 34.0
Tom Bundy 197 23 13025 66 160 194 223 577 646 34.0
Konstantin Umansky 203 17 13403 66 190 231 163 584 635 30.0
Charlie Blagburn 225 0 14853 66 201 231 245 677 677 38.5
5 - Four Horsemen
Adam Durm 168 52 10084 60 157 154 205 516 675 28.0
Rich Brown 175 45 7371 42 0 0 20.0
Ben Caruso 189 31 11954 63 198 191 189 578 671 27.0
Dave Haas 192 28 9230 48 219 172 184 575 659 27.0
Dave Durm 134 86 4844 36 110 124 143 377 632 16.0
Alan Durm 160 60 964 6 0 0 40
6 - The Dammits
Karla Kreger 141 79 6797 48 0 0 26.0
Alaina Kreger 172 48 9834 57 ale2 al162 al162 486 630 25.0
CJ Weile 188 32 10738 57 148 117 163 428 518 29.0
Dave Kreger 191 29 11463 60 180 172 200 552 639 33.5
Ryan Weile 170 50 2558 15 al160 al160 al160 480 630 11.5
7 - 10 Pin Blues :-(
Joe Neal 163 57 8821 54 0 0 29.5
James Little 180 40 10268 57 197 164 179 540 660 29.0
Conner Page 208 12 11232 54 234 224 189 647 686 36.5
Ben Page 211 9 13989 66 224 214 192 630 654 320
8 - Strike Force
Adam Kelling 138 82 8335 60 0 0 38.0
Jared Heine 163 57 10777 66 223 167 212 602 779 36.0
Andy Hahn 188 32 12439 66 139 199 172 510 603 33.0
Roy Rodabaugh 122 98 6998 57 150 172 161 483 783 27.0
9 - 3Millers and Bud
Connie Chesney 129 91 6968 54 98 157 148 403 679 30.0
Beth Miller 153 67 8730 57 170 127 160 457 658 32.0
Mitch Miller 184 36 12181 66 194 204 186 584 692 26.0
Nick Miller 194 26 10490 54 al184 al184 al84 552 630 37.5
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HDCP Points
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won
10 - Yeah Baby!
Ann Stein 136 84 8582 63 128 133 145 406 658 27.5
Dave Grovenberry 194 26 10483 4 0 0 240
Andrew Stein 204 16 12265 60 279 172 211 662 713 29.5
Jeff Remley 212 8 1915 9 202 203 211 616 628 6.0
Jamie Hopper 217 3 9146 42 0 0 26.0
Shawn Fears 201 19 7262 36 209 255 188 652 712 15.0
11 - We've Been Robbed
Hannah Bartley 162 58 6352 39 152 118 187 457 628 16.0
Rob McCarthy 163 57 4909 30 0 0 12.0
Troy Powell 165 55 9934 60 0 0 28.0
Sam Langdon 166 54 10978 66 177 144 180 501 663 335
Justin Parker 170 50 5103 30 150 164 131 445 589 15.5
Aaron Jones 133 87 4409 33 166 111 146 423 687 220
12 - Off Constantly
Milton Whitney 151 69 9532 63 173 164 188 525 735 410
Scott Dick 179 11 11280 63 198 146 195 539 662 28.5
Brandon Holland 185 35 11675 63 140 211 127 478 580 34.0
Ryan Pscheid 201 19 12688 63 203 223 167 593 650 36.5
13 - Gutter Fingers
Nate Morkal 138 82 8705 63 118 123 103 344 587 330
Thomas Huser 152 68 917 6 0 0 35
Tom Heiser 178 42 10176 57 162 136 147 445 565 33.0
Tim Huser 195 25 2345 12 173 155 188 516 567 40
Tommy Huser 204 16 11069 54 169 192 187 548 590 29.0
Michelle Russell bk208 12 631 3 0 0 20
Bo Kehlmeier 217 3 1305 6 0 0 3.0
14 - Custard Dogs
Kris Lawson 154 66 7864 51 0 0 27.0
Scott Nowaczyk 173 47 9351 54 168 151 189 508 649 225
Paul Ellery 180 40 10814 60 173 183 117 473 590 29.5
Ben Essex bk183 37 637 3 0 0 20
Ken Qualls 192 28 12682 66 216 198 189 603 690 355
15 - Noble Nutrition
Steve Coveney 153 67 8302 54 189 114 127 430 628 27.5
Tanner Schindler 203 17 10180 50 234 195 173 602 653 24.0
Boomer Schindler 219 1 14466 66 236 246 189 671 677 440
Bob Venus 222 0 12039 54 187 180 197 564 564 38.0
16 - Goofballs
Ana Goodman 116 104 5246 45 107 116 120 343 655 29.0
Garrett Goodman 120 100 5793 48 a110 al110 al110 330 630 24.5
Grant Goodman 121 99 2065 17 0 0 11.0
Jerri Goodman 154 66 5112 33 168 183 148 499 700 20.0
Ed Menke bk186 34 620 3 0 0 1.0
Ron Goodman 187 33 9583 51 173 181 182 536 632 36.0
17 - NOX4U
Ron Timmerman 127 93 8052 63 127 112 139 378 657 29.5
Carrie VanCoutren 149 71 9893 66 158 158 143 459 672 31.0
Thomas Lewellen 182 38 10950 60 144 202 190 536 650 29.5
Sean VanCoutren 196 24 12384 63 129 201 199 529 598 28.0
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HDCP Points
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won
18 - Dean and Daniel
Kara Dean 103 117 4335 42 a93 a93 a93 279 630 23.0
Lee Daniel 119 101 5365 45 116 104 96 316 616 350
Brett Dean 142 78 7272 51 156 149 145 450 684 355
Bob Daniel 143 77 9056 63 145 140 118 403 631 320
19 - Mask On Mask Off
Miriam Tedley 111 109 4703 42 148 116 80 344 671 27.0
Bobbie Arnold 139 81 418 3 0 0 1.0
Sean Finley 182 38 9879 54 179 184 164 527 638 330
Steve Grammer 184 36 9407 51 150 152 201 503 608 22.0
Chris Pacifico 209 11 10052 48 0 0 26.0
20 - Ranger Rick's
Adam Yohler 174 46 9432 54 221 213 167 601 742 28.5
Jason Viemann 195 25 12921 66 175 154 192 521 593 25.5
Tim Yohler 196 24 12982 66 155 205 203 563 632 37.0
Bryan Yohler 204 16 4301 21 223 167 173 563 602 8.0
21 - 6 Balls 1 Split
Lindsay Ashby 117 103 6334 54 al07 al107 al107 321 630 30.0
Greg Dierfeldt 167 53 9519 57 156 174 140 470 629 27.0
Ryan Ashby 171 49 8764 51 206 161 126 493 637 320
Chrissy Shreves bk188 32 731 3 0 0 20
John Wininger 211 9 10776 51 212 210 160 582 606 30.5
22 - The Misfit Toys
Mick Welling 122 98 7723 63 151 136 126 413 710 26.5
Aaron Beaver 191 29 6306 33 0 0 14.0
Tim Dabson 204 16 12905 63 195 216 192 603 648 39.0
Dana Scott 208 12 13776 66 199 222 192 613 649 24.5
23 - Turkey Baggers
Matt Gang 133 87 8824 66 176 133 147 456 720 27.0
Jenny Armstrong 144 76 9075 63 195 161 148 504 738 370
Molly Gang 160 60 10118 63 157 147 187 491 671 24.5
Nate Armstrong 172 48 11385 66 179 147 186 512 656 30.0
24 - High Rollers
Allen Johnson 175 45 9482 54 246 169 155 570 708 34.0
Scott Wims 176 44 9506 54 150 181 148 479 608 27.0
Rob Brown 182 38 12023 66 178 183 208 569 686 30.0
Jeremy Gruber 200 20 13248 66 192 194 182 568 625 330
25 - Gutt-Er-Done
Kimberly McTamney 98 122 6236 63 80 93 98 271 634 320
Kelly Longstreth 126 94 7996 63 93 152 156 401 683 37.0
Ben DeHaven 130 90 8595 66 183 145 135 463 736 38.5
Ryan McTamney 150 70 9961 66 143 160 145 448 655 40.0
26 - Robinson and Com
Tony Tran 192 28 10382 54 185 223 196 604 691 30.0
Matthew Homes 195 25 9947 51 163 194 132 489 558 28.0
Ken Robinson 207 13 13098 63 189 222 233 644 683 375
Elijah Waterman 220 0 13234 60 238 182 221 641 641 330
Mare Hunt bk164 56 456 3 0 0 1.0
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HDCP Points

Name Avg HDCP Pins_Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won

27 - Pocket Pounders

Kent Schneider 99 121 1795 18 94 96 97 287 647 10.0

Jeff Augustinovicz 142 78 1283 9 147 150 172 469 724 6.0

Jeremy Lightle 143 77 2159 15 0 0 7.0

Bruce Deibel 164 56 3461 21 165 182 221 568 748 11.0

Brian Gentry 202 18 4262 21 150 183 178 511 547 9.0

28 - Team Sundaes

Amy Hill 87 133 6045 69 109 94 89 292 691 29.0

Miera Buckner 104 116 6554 63 118 137 113 368 719 320

David Buckner 124 96 8561 69 135 107 122 364 652 335

Nathan Hill 149 71 10797 72 199 156 195 550 766 42.0

29 - Strike Them Down

Debbie Long 116 104 6275 54 128 128 101 357 669 34.5

Debbie Long 116 6990 60

Terrence Lofton 151 69 9549 63 183 215 194 592 796 40.5

Terrence Lofton 154 10632 69

Alicyn Arnold 180 40 11366 63 120 124 161 405 522 395

Alicyn Arnold 179 12372 69

Chad Arnold 189 31 11926 63 243 220 215 678 774 36.5

Chad Arnold 190 13119 69

30 - ABCD

Addison Baker 193 27 11614 60 0 0 355

David Cruz 205 15 13595 66 214 228 211 653 698 330

Brian Haidle 210 10 13868 66 231 192 168 591 621 34.0

Devin Tibbot 211 9 13975 66 154 216 224 594 618 29.5
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